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NORTH AMERICA

BOSTON
Harvard Business Publishing
20 Guest Street, Suite 700
Brighton, MA 02135
Tel: 1-617-783-7439

Sarah McConville
Executive Vice President
Group Publisher
Harvard Business Review Group

Alexandra Shore
Marketing Manager
alexandra.shore@hbr.org
Tel: 1-617-787-8362

Caitlin Amorin
Marketing Coordinator
caitlin.amorin@hbr.org
Tel: 1-617-783-6149

CHICAGO/MIDWEST/SOUTHWEST

Jim Mack
Sales Director
Central/Southwest, Integrated Media Solutions 
jmack@hbr.org
Tel: 1-312-206-6045

DETROIT/CANADA/SOUTHEAST
Harvard Business Publishing
1145 North Frontier Avenue
Chicago, IL 60610
Tel: 1-312-867-3862

Samuel K. White
Senior Account Director 
sam.white@harvardbusiness.org

NEW YORK
Harvard Business Publishing
3 Columbus Circle, Suite 2210
New York, NY 10019

Gail Day
Vice President
Global Advertising/Publisher
gail.day@harvardbusiness.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9297

Alex Clemente
Managing Director
Analytic Services 
aclemente@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9283

Craig Catalano
Vice President 
National Advertising and Marketing
ccatalano@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9290

Dan Cohen
Director 
International Advertising & Partnerships
dcohen@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9291 

Yasir Salem
Director of Marketing
yasir.salem@hbr.org
Tel: 1-646-894-7986

Maria Beacom
Sales Director 
Technology & North American Research
MBeacom@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9285

Todd Pruzan
Senior Editor
Research and Special Projects
todd.pruzan@hbr.org
Tel: 1-347-581-5773

Mike Valecce
Account Manager
New England and Luxury
mike.valecce@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9294

Samantha Barry
Associate Director of Marketing
samantha.barry@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9288

Mary Callaghan 
Senior Researcher
mary.callaghan@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-872-9282

Samantha Holloway 
Senior Marketing Manager
samantha.holloway@hbr.org
Tel:1-212-872-9298

Audrey White
Marketing Manager
audrey.white@hbr.org 
Tel: 1-212-872-9286

Anthony Baldo
Managing Editor 
Analytic Services 
anthony.baldo@hbr.org
Tel: 1-212-554-7457

Ron Fink
Senior Editor, Analytic Services
ron.fink@hbr.org

Amanda Yao
Assistant Editor, Analytic Services
amanda.yao@hbr.org
Tel: 1-617-787-6739

SAN FRANCISCO
Bella, Blach & Associates
5776 Stoneridge Mall Road
Suite 170
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Tel: 1-415-986-7762

Ann Blach
Account Manager
ann@bbasf.com

LOS ANGELES
Jillian Davis
Account Manager
jillian@bbasf.com


